
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
 
PSU OMCs intend to procure Biodiesel (B100: IS 15607-2022) produced from all feedstocks 
except Used Cooking Oil from bidders qualified and registered through various Industry EOIs 
published by OMCs. Terms and conditions of the EOI shall be applicable for this bid. Bidders to 
quote Biodiesel quantities to be supplied by them against requirement of OMCs, location-wise in 
the bid form. 

 
EOI SCHEDULE: 
 

1 EOI No: 
E-Tender ID: 

OMC/EOI/NUCO/BD/APR24 (CYCLE3) 

2024_MKTHO_176473_1 

2 Name of work Supply of around 37 crores liters of Bio Diesel (B-100: IS 15607-2022) at OMC 
locations detailed in the EOI document  

3 Estimated value Approx. Rs. 3,240  C r o r e s  (Rs. Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty Crores 
only) including transportation & G.ST. 

4 Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Nil 

5 e-tender website https://iocletenders.nic.in 

6 (a)EOI download Starts 
on 

05.04.2024 10:00 Hrs. 

 (b)EOI download Closes 
on 

 13.04.2024 17:30 Hrs. 

 
 
(c)Pre-bid Meeting date, 
time and place 

Date &Time: 08th Apr’24, 11:00 Hrs via Zoom VC. 
 
Zoom Meeting Link:  
 
https://zoom.us/j/97590839755?pwd=c294bUt1WFMydSsyVURQbFNq
LzVoQT09 
 
Meeting ID: 975 9083 9755 
Passcode: 024597 
 

 (d)Bid Submission start 
date 

05.04.2024 10:00 Hrs. 

 (e)Last Date and time
 for submission of 
completed E-tender 
documents online 

13.04.2024 17:30 Hrs. 

 f) Bid Opening date and 
time 

15.04.2024 10:00 Hrs 

 
7 
 
Contact person 

Name: Nitesh Ranjan 
Designation: Senior Manager (Biofuels) 
Contact No.:022-26448122 
Email-ID: nranjan@indianoil.in 

Name: Rohit Maheshwari 
Designation: Chief Manager (Biofuels) 
Contact No.:022-26447092 
Email-ID: rmaheshwari@indianoil.in 

8  Period of Contract Apr’24 to Sep’24 

9 Expected commencement 
of the Supplies 

Within three days of placement of PO 

 

https://iocletenders.nic.in/
https://zoom.us/j/97590839755?pwd=c294bUt1WFMydSsyVURQbFNqLzVoQT09
https://zoom.us/j/97590839755?pwd=c294bUt1WFMydSsyVURQbFNqLzVoQT09
mailto:nranjan@indianoil.in
mailto:rmaheshwari@indianoil.in

		2024-04-05T09:19:22+0530
	Indian Oil Corporation Ltd-IOCL
	NITESH RANJAN




